Darien Public Schools Status Update

April 7, 2021
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Updates




COVID-19 Cases

LOCATION

DHS/FITCH
MMS
HINDLEY
HOLMES
OX RIDGE
ROYLE
TOKENEKE

CENTRAL SERVICES

Total

*current as of March 31, 3:45 pm

CURRENT
CASES

18

4

28

CURRENT
QUARANTINE

160
53
24

1
23
2
26

0

289

CUMULATIVE
CASES

126

61

28

32

16

27

24

1

315

CUMULATIVE
QUARANTINE

735
517
236
306
155
257
272

9

2487



Average Daily Rate of COVID-19 Cases Among Persons
Living in Community Settings per 100,000 Population By Town
(Data Updated: April 1, 2021)

Darien: 76 cases — 25 per 100,000

Legend

1. <5 cases per 100,000 or <5
reported cases

2. 5-9 cases per 100,000
3. 10-14 cases per 100,000
B 4. 15 or more cases per 100,000




County Metrics Week ending Mar 20

Leading Indicator Secondary Indicators
County New COVID-19 Percent Test Positivity New COVID-19 Percent COVID-like illness
Cases Hospital Admissions hospital ED visits
(14-day avg. per (14-day avg. per 100K
100K pop) pop)
Connecticut 25.2 4.0% 2.4 3.1%

Fairfield 29.5 4.8% 2.8 4.8%



: COVID-19 Cases

Town of Darien

Since School Started 2020-21*

(Data contained may differ slightly from that reported by the State
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Questions & Comments




